Comptector & Chiller(CDU) Controller (FX32C SERIES) A 2009-Jul rev.2
A Precaution for Use
1. This product may cause an electric shock In handllng. Please do not attempt to open It with power turned on.
2. This product should be installed in a place fixed secured bya rack or panel.
3.Thls product can be used under the followlng environ mental condition
(1) Indoor @Pollution Degree 2 @At an altitude of2000m or below ®Installation categoryD
4. To turn on or turn off power supply for this product, please the circuit breaker or switch of a standard product of
IEC 60947-1 or IEC 60947-3 product and install it within a close distance allowing convenient operation by user.

Discharge gas Temp. sensor: DOlECH Standard NTC sensor DPR-TH02
10k0 at25'C, Limit : - 40 - 150'C,Accuracy:±1.5'C at25'C
Order Information
FX32C - 00 : Basic Model
FX32C - 30 : Discharge gas watch & Liquid Injection Applicable Model
FX32C - 40 : FX32C-30 & Control of temp. Applicable ( for Chiller, CDU)
- 00 : Not include Communication Model
- R4: RS48 5 Communication( Modbus RTU/ASCII)
Private Cable: FXC-12P-20, FXC-14P-20 (2.0m) (JI! Not include)
Ctrl. Temp. Sensor: DPR-THOl-ET (JI! Not include)
Discharge gas Temp. Sensor: DPR-TH02-P6D50L • 3m (JI! Not include)
: Connection Diagram
FX32C
Nl : COMP RUN/STOP
N2 : SOL ON/OFF
N3 : Liquid Injection SOL
N4: ALARM
Bl : AMB.(Oun TEMP SENSOR
82 : EXT.ON) TEMP SENSOR
83 : DISCHARGE GAS TEMP
, n
:c:::::11c:::::11c:::::1; SOL L.INJ J1
![;l�_I;): l·l·l·l·l·D 1 RS485, MODBUS DOWNLOAD
N1-N4 : 10A, 250Vac
!Dl: OCR
ID2: INT
ID3: HPS
ID4 : OPS I PMR
IDS: LPS
ID6 : INTERLOCK
ID7: Remote(Run/Stop)
Dimensions and Panel Cut-Out Form
I a 70 78
�
� 1111111111111 11·
l'Ja2C
o��
z�m,a� • ALINU
lnJ • I\,. tw
S10P 6al/- . . IEL YCSI
40
Over
90 Over
71
(Unit:mm)
Constitution (Function of Display Ramp and Button)
FX32C
comp.
,, sol• A
-
inj •• f�I al/a1111 � •
,, '�
- -
L1. '4::.1.
ON at comp. operation
,............. ,.............
PRG • -- --
reset RUN
- -
STOP
SEL • ............... ...............
::c
u